

**Misc Case 17/2019**

**Order no. 20**

**29.04.2023**

Both parties file separate hazira through their Ld Advocates.

Today is fixed for filing WO by the respondent.

No WO has yet been filed.

Regular P.O. is on duty leave.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 20.07.2023 for filing WO by the respondent.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C F.T.C.-II.